12/11/03"/	003 Mesulm					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
I lank the term and the term of the term o	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 102622						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Dennis W. Gifford 3241 Hillsdale Drive	Name: Mikami Brothers					
West Valley City, UT 84119	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes XNo						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 780					
Other						
Ciriei						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: Hermiston State: OR Zip: 97838					
Execution Date: May 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,933,411					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Paul W. Hess	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Strong & Hanni	Enclosed Already paid with original					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	application Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 9 Exchange Place, Suite 600	OPR.					
	R 6					
City: Salt Lake State: UT Zip: 84111	MANC					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature:						
\)					
Paul W. Hess 12/4/03						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Malf documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tredomarks, Box Assignments.

Washington, D.C. 20231

	I SHUMWAY	· COMPANY:	1703	1:06 PAGE 11/11	RightF	ΑX	D \$
) III ·)	1P & C 3	· 6 -2	, 0) 3	Approved I	or use throu	PTO/SB/21 (01-03)
AFFE	(to be used A	TRANSMITTAL FORM or all correspondence after Initial	5. <u>20 pemo</u>	U.S. Patent a Application Number Fiting Date First Named Inventor Art Unit Examiner Name Attorney Docket Number		\$- 09	-2003
	TOWN RUMBER	of Pages in This Submission		LOSURES (Check all that a			
	Amendr Extension Express Informati Certified Docume Responsion	se to Missing Parts/ ete Application Response to Missing Parts		Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers Petition Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund CD, Number of CD(s)	ASSI	o Group Appeal Cor Appeal Cor Appeal Not Proprietary Ideas Lette Other Enck dentify belo	osure(s) (please ow): -NT OF
•	Firm			OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY	, OR AGEN	ΙΤ	
>	or Individual	Strong & H	anni				
f	Signature Date	5727103					
6				ATE OF TRANSMISSION/M			
	I hereby certify that first class mail in an Typed or printe	silvelope addressed to: Comm	csimile translationer for	namitted to the USPTO or deposited with to Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this o	he United States	Postal Sen	rice with aufficient postage as
t	Signature	Carl M	(1/h)		Date	5/27/03	
06/06/2003 01 FE:8821	This collection of information is required by S7 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the synthetic of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and frademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2. 15/06/2003 TDIRZ1 00000134 4933411						
				,	ì		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, DENNIS W. GIFFORD, an individual residing at 3241 Hillsdale Drive, West Valley City, Utah 84119 ("Gifford") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,933,411, for PROCESS FOR VACUUM PACKAGING FOOD PRODUCTS, issued June 12, 1990, in the name of Dennis W. Gifford, together with predecessor applications from which priority is claimed by any the foregoing patent and patent applications under 35 U.S.C. §§ 119 and/or 120 and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof and any division, continuation, continued prosecution application or continuation-in-part application thereof, any patents issuing thereon, and all corresponding foreign patents heretofore or hereafter issued; and

WHEREAS, MIKAMI BROTHERS, an Oregon Limited Partnership, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 780, Hermiston, Oregon 97838, ("Mikami") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States of American and any United States or foreign Letters Patents that are presently granted or that may be granted therefor, and in and to said U.S. Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Mikami to Gifford, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Gifford has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Mikami the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that are presently granted or that may be granted therefor and in and to the U.S. Letters Patents as described, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions or continued prosecution application thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that is presently granted or that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Mikami for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Gifford, if this assignment, transfer, and sale had not been made.

Gifford hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to Mikami as the assignee of his entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Mikami and its successors and assigns.

		HEREOF, Giffo	rd has caused his hand to be subscribed hereto this
•	·		Dennis W. Gifford
STATE OF	UTAH))ss:	
COUNTY	OF SALT L	AKE)	·
Dennis W.	Gifford, per	sonally known to	, 2003, before me personally appeared on me to be the person whose name is subscribed to on e executed the same.
		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF UTAH My Commission Expires May 20, 2005 PAUL W. HESS 10 South Main Farmington, Utah 84025	Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/11/2003